

**SB0213/483328/2**

BY: Senator Conway

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 213, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with “redistribute” in line 13 down through “Fund” in line 14 and substitute “administer the funds, including redistributing the funds in a certain manner”.

On page 9 of the bill, in line 16, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0213/954530/2), in line 3 of Amendment No. 4, strike “AND”; and in line 5, after “PARK” insert “; AND”

(VII) THE CHAIR OF THE CRITICAL AREA COMMISSION FOR THE CHESAPEAKE AND ATLANTIC COASTAL BAYS”.